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 2,084,534  23,505,473  25,510,629

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,962,093
 122,441

 0.3
 46.7

 22,194,030
 1,311,443

 4.8
 38.1

 24,112,881
 1,397,748

 4.8
 35.8

 2.2  6.3  6.1

 30,220  340,604  370,203

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 0.3  1.3  1.7

 685  6,398  7,045

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-3.7 -2.6

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 37,441
 5,590

 2,203,524

 0.4
 4.1
 1.0

 425,617
 70,914

 23,479,804

 0.6
 2.1
-0.6

 462,671
 77,130

 25,788,029

 0.5
 2.0
-0.6

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

NOVEMBER 2012 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
With a 9.4% gain in overall seat capacity in Nov. LGA 
remained the fastest growing among our airports as 
passenger traffic grew 2.2% in Nov., pushing YTD 
growth up to 6.3%. While  domestic passenger traffic 
grew only 0.3%,  the international sector continued its 
double digit drive with a growth of 46.7% on a 60% seat
capacity gain, due in part to the arrival of new Canadian
carrier WestJet and expanded services by  Delta to 
Nassau and by AA and Air Canada to Toronto.   Cargo 
was up 17.9% in Nov. but YTD cargo is down 3.7%.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 17.9

 26,721
 2,683

 816

 305,352
 26,697
 8,555

 332,259
 28,653
 9,291

-2.8
 41.4
 10.6

-0.8
 33.3
 3.1

 101  1,075  1,138 110.4  85.7  78.9

 674
 11

 18.5
-8.3

 6,216
 182

-4.6
 42.2

 6,856
 189

-3.3
 30.3

 117,556
 10,457
 23,204

 302,004

-2.9
 13.0
 9.7
-2.9

 1,371,634
 113,218
 243,554

 3,439,106

 0.4
 5.2

 14.9
 4.1

 1,487,040
 122,764
 264,376

 3,722,190

 0.0
 4.9
 6.2
 3.8

-0.3
 31.7
 2.5

Non Revenue Passengers  66,387  3.2  864,390  14.2  934,860  15.1

 587,810  8.5  6,347,831  10.5  6,852,350  10.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  15,026 -4.1  169,719 -0.9  184,663 -0.2
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DELTA
AMERICAN
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
SPIRIT AIRLINES
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
FRONTIER AIRLINES
WESTJET
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 8,943,620
 4,793,635
 3,394,697
 2,397,666
 1,892,964
 1,165,533
 1,128,123

 0
 395,650

 0
 993

Domestic

 129,582
 265,352

 0
 1,099

 0
 0
 0

 855,634
 0

 146,081
 0

Intl

 9,073,202
 5,058,987
 3,394,697
 2,398,765
 1,892,964
 1,165,533
 1,128,123

 855,634
 395,650
 146,081

 993

Total
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 35.6
 55.4
 68.7
 78.1
 85.5
 90.1
 94.5
 97.9
 99.4

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

DELTA
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
FRONTIER AIRLINES
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA

Airline Name

 3,198
 1,298

 912
 484
 456
 295
 227
 175

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2012LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

470 59

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 470.0  13
International Passenger Service

 52.0  6

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 488.6

 28.6

 9

 2

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

54.7 7@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

524.7 66

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 24,112,881

 1,336,183

 61,565

Passengers

 6,856

 181

 8

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

 45.4
 63.8
 76.8
 83.6
 90.1
 94.3
 97.5

 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 228.6
 241.4

 9
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 1.0
 28.6
 22.4

 1
 2
 3

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 365.2
 104.8

 29
 30

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 1
 2

 51.0
 1.0
 2.7


